
CLASSIFICA  GENERALE
Pos Pett Tempo Nome Prov Sex Cat Anno Società

1 191 1:21:52,1 ROCCHI Marco MO M B 1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
2 1 1:22:36,5 COSTI Claudio RE M B 1975 G.P. LA GUGLIA
3 26 1:22:42,7 SARGENTI Massimo MO M B 1971 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
4 27 1:22:58,3 TALLERI William MO M B 1977 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
5 131 1:25:27,9 VANDELLI Fabio MO M A 1990 POD. FORMIGINESE
6 21 1:25:35,7 FERRARI Robert RE M A 1987 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
7 29 1:25:47,9 TRENTI Andrea MO M A 1996 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
8 78 1:26:18,5 MARAZZI Giuseppe MO M B 1974 DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO
9 101 1:28:44,5 GOZZOLI Luca MO M C 1966 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
10 180 1:29:01,9 POGGI Fabio MO M B 1977 SAN VITO ASD
11 2 1:29:13,4 VENTURELLI Rinaldo MO M C 1969 G.P. LA GUGLIA
12 79 1:29:36,6 RUINI Massimo RE M B 1977 DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO
13 3 1:30:10,2 GUIDETTI Gianluca MO M C 1966 G.P. LA GUGLIA
14 178 1:30:49,5 DI PUOTI Domenico MO M B 1971 SAN VITO ASD
15 41 1:30:55,1 BASILI Alessio MO M A 1984 ATL. CIBENO
16 99 1:31:05,6 BATTILANI Alessio MO M A 1985 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
17 146 1:31:17,3 VILLA Raffaello MO M C 1967 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO
18 130 1:31:22,0 TARRICONE Angelo MO M B 1974 POD. FORMIGINESE
19 123 1:31:22,4 BONONI Davide MO M A 1983 POD. FORMIGINESE
20 4 1:32:02,1 COSTI Alessandro MO M A 1981 G.P. LA GUGLIA
21 253 1:32:04,2 MARCOLINI Manuela MO F E 1982 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
22 53 1:32:06,1 CUSCIANNA Vito MO M C 1960 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO
23 51 1:32:16,7 AGAZZANI Marco RE M A 1994 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO
24 38 1:32:23,9 DALLARI TOSI Luciano MO M C 1968 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO
25 124 1:33:01,1 CAVAZZUTI Paolo MO M C 1965 POD. FORMIGINESE
26 64 1:33:13,5 BATTAGLIOLA Enrico MO M B 1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
27 103 1:35:17,2 LOCONTE Antonio MO M A 1992 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
28 132 1:35:21,9 GOVI Marco RE M C 1966 PODISTICA CORREGGIO
29 288 1:35:29,2 THOMPSON BETHANY JANEPR F E 1880 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
30 143 1:36:16,4 LUPPI Daniele MO M B 1971 RUNCARD
31 166 1:36:19,9 GALLESI Riccardo MO M A 1981 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
32 190 1:36:37,7 BARBARI Marco MO M A 1985 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
33 137 1:36:45,6 PIEROTTI Alessandro MO M B 1975 POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA
34 135 1:36:47,0 CERRONE Gianpiero MO M A 1987 POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA
35 119 1:37:05,6 REALE Pasquale MO M B 1976 PICO RUNNERS
36 49 1:37:10,5 DE GIOVANNI Dario MO M B 1970 ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL
37 280 1:37:25,7 NERI Elena RE F F 1975 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
38 120 1:37:49,2 VITALI Stefano MO M B 1978 POD. FINALE EMILIA
39 157 1:37:57,0 GREGORI Filippo RE M A 1987 RUNCARD
40 39 1:38:14,1 INCERTI Peter RE M B 1973 ASS.POL.ATL.SCANDIANO
41 96 1:38:35,8 NERI Fabio MO M B 1970 JOY RUNNER ASD
42 105 1:38:36,3 PIERLI Romano MO M D 1951 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
43 28 1:39:18,5 VIANI Matteo MO M B 1975 A.S. BERTINORO
44 153 1:39:24,0 PEDERZINI Ivan MO M B 1974 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO RA



45 6 1:39:31,2 ROSI Alessandro MO M B 1978 G.P. LA GUGLIA
46 56 1:39:49,4 FARDELLA Alessandro FE M B 1972 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
47 20 1:40:00,0 CORRADINI Matteo MO M B 1975 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
48 122 1:40:10,4 AZROU Abdeslam MO M B 1978 POD. FORMIGINESE
49 88 1:40:25,7 IORI Enrico RE M B 1971 GRUPPO PODISTICO LUZZARESE
50 34 1:40:36,6 TONI Fabio MO M B 1978 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
51 55 1:40:50,2 BOCCHI Lorenzo FE M B 1971 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
52 32 1:41:00,2 GAZZOTTI Dante RE M C 1966 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
53 192 1:41:00,6 MATTIOLI Massimo MO M B 1971 MUD&SNOW
54 200 1:41:03,6 DI PIETRO CRISTIAN MO M A 1989 MUD&SNOW
55 145 1:41:06,8 TREBBI Bruno BO M B 1977 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO
56 282 1:41:14,6 FONTANA Elisa MO F F 1976 DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO
57 68 1:41:21,2 PALTRINIERI Luca MO M B 1979 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
58 66 1:41:55,0 COPPOLA Domenico MO M C 1968 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
59 106 1:41:55,0 VERATI Marco MO M C 1968 MUD &SNOW
60 82 1:42:19,5 DE BLASIO Luigi RE M B 1971 FUTURA SOCIETÀ.COOP.SD
61 305 1:42:19,6 MALVOLTI Elena RE F F 1979 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO
62 176 1:42:39,5 BONDI Francesco MO M B 1976 SAN VITO ASD
63 47 1:42:44,4 SQUATRITO Antonino MO M B 1973 ATL. CIBENO
64 59 1:42:45,4 PRINI Sandro FE M C 1965 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
65 30 1:43:44,6 FRANCIA Matteo RE M A 1988 A.S.D. SAMPOLESE
66 109 1:43:48,6 FRIGHI Dario FE M B 1973 UISP REGGIO EMILIA
67 31 1:43:51,2 BALSAMO Giovanni RE M B 1975 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
68 270 1:43:51,8 BELLINI Giulia FE F E 1984 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
69 7 1:43:57,8 CONTRI Massimo RE M C 1966 G.P. LA GUGLIA
70 172 1:44:02,9 VECCHI Massimo MO M C 1967 S.G.LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI
71 74 1:44:18,7 FRANCESCHI Luca MO M A 1984 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO R.
72 184 1:44:32,3 OLIVA Costantino RE M C 1966 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON A
73 10 1:45:03,6 RESSA Cosimo MO M B 1974 G.P. LA GUGLIA
74 185 1:45:30,3 GOZZI Ettore MO M D 1958 UISP MODENA
75 102 1:45:38,2 GUERZONI Manuel MO M A 1980 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
76 98 1:45:39,3 ABBATI Alessio MO M B 1973 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
77 287 1:45:39,8 MONGERA Annarosa MO F F 1973 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
78 5 1:45:46,8 GHINI Luciano MO M C 1966 G.P. LA GUGLIA
79 138 1:45:50,7 PINGHINI Paolo MO M D 1959 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO R.
80 18 1:45:57,5 AZZARELLO Luciano MO M B 1970 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
81 94 1:45:59,6 LONGO Annunziato MO M D 1956 INTERFORZE MODENA
82 70 1:46:05,9 RICCIARDI Paolo MO M A 1982 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
83 17 1:46:14,2 DOTTO Daniele MO M B 1970 G.P. LA GUGLIA
84 65 1:46:26,5 CIONINI Paolo MO M C 1966 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
85 269 1:46:30,3 ALBERTIN Rosanna FE F F 1974 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
86 8 1:46:39,0 PRATI Mauro MO M D 1957 G.P. LA GUGLIA
87 193 1:47:13,0 SONCINI Luca RE M C 1966 ATLETICA REGGIO
88 95 1:47:16,3 MENDUNI Francesco MO M C 1968 INTERFORZE MODENA
89 85 1:47:26,6 BENATTI Mauro IT M C 1966 G.P.AVIS SUZZARA
90 121 1:47:55,4 ARCARI Alfredo MO M C 1967 POD. FORMIGINESE
91 19 1:48:28,2 BONETTI Roberto MO M C 1968 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
92 256 1:48:28,2 VENTURELLI Nicoletta MO F F 1973 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
93 22 1:48:31,6 LIUZZI,Gaetano Luca MO M A 1980 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
94 199 1:48:44,1 LONGO Annunziato MO M D 1956 POL. SCANDIANESE
95 159 1:48:59,1 MAGOTTI Cristiano MO M B 1976 RUNCARD
96 128 1:49:05,8 PIACENTINI Donato MO M D 1957 POD. FORMIGINESE
97 83 1:49:12,5 ABATINI Benedetto MO M C 1969 G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO'
98 73 1:49:21,8 DOKU Agron MO M B 1974 C.R.M.
99 84 1:49:26,0 FABBRI Mirco MO M B 1974 G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO'
100 91 1:49:34,8 PANIZZA Paolo IT M B 1971 INDIVIDUALE
101 181 1:49:58,8 REALE Giuseppe MO M C 1968 SPORTINSIEME CASINALBO
102 80 1:50:02,8 IERVOLINO Alfonso MO M B 1970 DODINA F.I.T. S.S.D.A R.L.
103 50 1:50:09,5 TRENTI Amedeo MO M D 1959 ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL



104 104 1:50:37,8 PERRICONE Gaetano MO M D 1959 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
105 62 1:50:39,0 AGAZZOTTI Valter MO M D 1959 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
106 112 1:50:49,3 ABBATI Andrea MO M B 1975 PASSO CAPPONI
107 129 1:50:56,8 SACCHI Fabio MO M B 1975 POD. FORMIGINESE
108 197 1:51:01,6 BENASSI ALBERTO MO M B 1978 ATLETICA CINGOLI
109 252 1:51:09,8 MAGNANI Valentina RE F E 1982 G.P. LA GUGLIA
110 33 1:51:17,3 RUOZZI Davide RE M A 1981 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
111 60 1:51:30,5 SCARLETTI Andrea MO M B 1976 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
112 90 1:51:41,7 GANZERLI Antonio MO M C 1967 IL CORSO DI CORSA
113 251 1:51:52,3 CUOGHI Sabrina MO F F 1970 G.P. LA GUGLIA
114 286 1:51:57,8 MANTOVI Roberta MO F G 1966 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
115 58 1:51:58,7 NEGRI Renato FE M C 1963 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
116 142 1:52:00,4 DAL RIO Michele BO M B 1979 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO
117 173 1:52:10,0 BERTESI Elia MO M A 1988 SALICETA SAN GIULIANO
118 174 1:52:10,9 GANDOLFI Simone MO M A 1988 SALICETA SAN GIULIANO
119 187 1:52:23,9 DANIELE Federico RE M C 1962 UISP RE
120 189 1:52:50,9 RUOZI Gian Luca MO M B 1971 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
121 37 1:53:14,0 FERRARI Massimo MO M C 1963 ANESER - QUELLI DI NOVI
122 151 1:53:14,4 SILINGARDI Davide MO M C 1969 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO R.
123 36 1:53:14,8 VEZZANI Desiderio RE M B 1978 ANESER - QUELLI DI NOVI
124 12 1:53:28,6 MICHELONI Luca MO M A 1983 G.P. LA GUGLIA
125 156 1:53:32,9 GAETANI Giorgio MO M C 1962 RUNCARD
126 42 1:53:35,3 BASSOLI Stefano MO M B 1971 ATL. CIBENO
127 48 1:53:39,4 ZANTA Cristian MO M B 1977 ATL. CIBENO
128 46 1:53:39,8 PULLA Gaetano MO M B 1974 ATL. CIBENO
129 257 1:53:55,0 IGNAT Alexandra IT F E 1984 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
130 196 1:54:47,5 AVOSANI GIOVANNI RE M B 1977 FUTURA SOCIETà.COOP.SD
131 198 1:54:52,8 TONELLI CLAUDIO RE M C 1963 FRATELLANZA
132 291 1:54:57,4 MARINI Barbara RE F G 1968 PODISTICA LE COLLINE REGGI
133 57 1:55:15,5 MASETTI Andrea BO M A 1988 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
134 147 1:55:26,6 ROSSI Paolo MO M C 1966 POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA
135 144 1:55:37,7 PERRI Davide BO M B 1975 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO
136 125 1:55:59,1 CLARIS Carlo MO M D 1956 POD. FORMIGINESE
137 163 1:56:10,3 ZACCHERINI Luca BO M B 1974 RUNCARD
138 161 1:56:40,9 MUZZIOLI Dino MO M C 1961 RUNCARD
139 259 1:56:49,4 MEZZETTI Chiara MO F G 1969 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
140 63 1:56:49,6 BAROZZI Stefano MO M B 1972 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
141 274 1:56:49,7 GRADELLINI Sonia MO F F 1972 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
142 170 1:56:50,2 RONCHI Maurizio MO M C 1963 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
143 169 1:56:50,4 PAGANELLI Luca MO M C 1964 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
144 281 1:57:16,7 DI VITO Lorena Antonietta IT F G 1962 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO
145 258 1:57:27,4 DODI Enrica IT F F 1972 PICO RUNNERS
146 100 1:57:40,3 CHECCHIA Michele MO M C 1969 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
147 152 1:57:46,5 FRANCIA Marcello MO M C 1969 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO R.
148 134 1:58:23,3 BACCARANI Gian Paolo MO M C 1960 POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA
149 13 1:58:27,0 SILIMBRI Ciro RE M C 1968 G.P. LA GUGLIA
150 116 1:58:31,9 DELLAQUILA Carmine MO M C 1967 PICO RUNNERS
151 273 1:58:36,6 BOSCHETTI Federica MO F F 1975 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
152 111 1:58:39,1 MOLINARI Mauro MO M C 1962 PASSO CAPPONI
153 23 1:59:09,1 MALAVASI Mauro MO M A 1983 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
154 71 1:59:21,1 SASSATELLI Cristian MO M B 1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
155 297 1:59:26,8 BATTAGLIA Enrica MO F G 1969 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
156 175 1:59:30,5 BAZZANI Christian MO M B 1974 SAN VITO ASD
157 15 2:00:16,1 SPEZZANI Mauro RE M B 1971 G.P. LA GUGLIA
158 11 2:00:28,1 GROSSI Giovanni MO M D 1958 PASSO CAPPONI
159 67 2:00:37,7 GHIZZONI Gian Luca MO M C 1964 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
160 254 2:00:38,4 SMIRAGLIO Giulia MO F E 1991 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
161 35 2:00:44,3 TEGGI Maurizio BO M D 1957 ACQUADELA BOLOGNA
162 9 2:01:00,7 BONINI Marco MO M C 1965 G.P. LA GUGLIA



163 115 2:01:58,1 BORGHI Davide MO M C 1964 PICO RUNNERS
164 141 2:02:04,2 VALENTINI Gianluca MO M C 1967 POL. MADONNINA
165 118 2:03:05,3 MORSELLI Claudio MO M C 1965 PICO RUNNERS
166 14 2:03:22,9 MARANO Angelo RE M C 1968 G.P. LA GUGLIA
167 167 2:03:34,2 GIACOMUZZO Loris MO M D 1955 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
168 171 2:03:35,2 SANTARSIERO GiandomenicoMO M D 1957 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
169 295 2:04:21,2 SCAGLIONI Elena MO F F 1975 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO RA
170 160 2:04:23,4 MENGOLI Stefano BO M C 1964 RUNCARD
171 265 2:04:51,9 DI CLEMENTE Luigia MO F G 1969 ATL. CIBENO
172 154 2:06:20,1 ZUCCHI Matteo MO M C 1966 RUNCARD
173 266 2:06:38,2 SCACCHETTI Monica MO F G 1961 ATL. CIBENO
174 72 2:06:39,2 VERRASCINA Giuseppe MO M B 1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
175 75 2:07:20,2 COSTA Francesco MO M C 1968 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
176 195 2:08:47,7 BAGNOLI STEFANO MO M C 1966 RUNCARD
177 298 2:09:42,8 BIAGINI Chiara MO F F 1971 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
178 139 2:09:56,9 CERVETTI Teodoro MO M D 1951 POL. CORASSORI
179 165 2:10:37,6 CARPI Massimo MO M B 1971 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
180 301 2:10:37,8 DERIU Sara MO F E 1980 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
181 92 2:11:36,5 RICCARDI Bartolo Gioacchino PieroMO M C 1968 INDIVIDUALE
182 127 2:11:43,8 LUGLI Alessandro MO M C 1968 POD. FORMIGINESE
183 188 2:12:30,6 MONTERMINI Marco RE M D 1959 UISP RE
184 43 2:12:41,7 CAVAZZA Dario MO M B 1972 ATL. CIBENO
185 69 2:12:49,1 FANTINI Ideo RE M D 1949 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
186 277 2:14:00,5 ALBERTINI PATRIZIA MO F G 1960 MUD&SNOW
187 271 2:14:33,1 BENINI Elisa FE F F 1973 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
188 283 2:14:39,2 OGNIBENE Silvia MO F E 1984 INTERFORZE MODENA
189 289 2:14:53,1 CALABRESE Maria Pia MO F E 1991 PICO RUNNERS
190 278 2:15:07,3 BACCHI Simona MO F F 1974 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
191 76 2:15:07,4 MASCIA Alessandro MO M B 1974 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
192 284 2:15:59,2 PAOLINI Federica MO F F 1973 INTERFORZE MODENA
193 150 2:16:05,4 BELLI Marco MO M C 1963 POLISPORTIVA SAN DAMASO
194 24 2:16:55,9 MALAVASI Paolo MO M D 1951 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
195 263 2:17:17,0 FERRONI VALERIA RE F F 1974 SAN POLESE
196 117 2:17:20,0 MAGNANI Andrea MO M C 1966 PICO RUNNERS
197 25 2:18:25,5 MORICONI Alessandro MO M C 1968 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
198 296 2:18:25,9 RUFFALDI Roberta MO F G 1968 RUNCARD
199 44 2:19:48,5 MARCHESINI Alessandro MO M B 1976 ATL. CIBENO
200 262 2:19:48,7 RICCI Monia MO F F 1974 MUD&SNOW
201 77 2:22:39,9 SATTA Fabio MO M B 1976 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
202 302 2:22:43,5 VALLALTA Michela MO F F 1974 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
203 114 2:23:37,3 PUTTINI Umberto BO M C 1967 PERSICETANA PODISTICA
204 300 2:25:17,1 BURSI Elisabetta MO F G 1966 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
205 194 2:25:17,5 GOZZI Alessandro MO M C 1969 FORESE NORD
206 303 2:27:59,3 VIOLA Federica MO F F 1971 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
207 299 2:27:59,7 BONINI Monia MO F F 1975 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
208 275 2:31:06,8 TESTI Sonia MO F F 1972 INDIVIDUALE
209 87 2:31:07,1 CASARI Carlo Alberto MO M D 1956 GRUPPO PODISTI MEDOLLESI
210 279 2:32:35,7 GANDOLFI Cecilia MO F G 1959 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
211 158 2:32:56,5 IOSSA Augusto MO M D 1956 RUNCARD
212 285 2:32:56,6 GHELFI Monica MO F F 1974 JOY RUNNER ASD
213 268 2:58:44,2 MARCANZINI Giuliana MO F G 1960 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO

CLASSIFICA  MASCHILE
Pos Pett Tempo Nome Prov Sex Cat Anno Società

1 191 1:21:52,1 ROCCHI Marco MO M B 1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
2 1 1:22:36,5 COSTI Claudio RE M B 1975 G.P. LA GUGLIA
3 26 1:22:42,7 SARGENTI Massimo MO M B 1971 3,30 RUNNING TEAM



4 27 1:22:58,3 TALLERI William MO M B 1977 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
5 131 1:25:27,9 VANDELLI Fabio MO M A 1990 POD. FORMIGINESE
6 21 1:25:35,7 FERRARI Robert RE M A 1987 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
7 29 1:25:47,9 TRENTI Andrea MO M A 1996 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
8 78 1:26:18,5 MARAZZI Giuseppe MO M B 1974 DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO
9 101 1:28:44,5 GOZZOLI Luca MO M C 1966 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
10 180 1:29:01,9 POGGI Fabio MO M B 1977 SAN VITO ASD
11 2 1:29:13,4 VENTURELLI Rinaldo MO M C 1969 G.P. LA GUGLIA
12 79 1:29:36,6 RUINI Massimo RE M B 1977 DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO
13 3 1:30:10,2 GUIDETTI Gianluca MO M C 1966 G.P. LA GUGLIA
14 178 1:30:49,5 DI PUOTI Domenico MO M B 1971 SAN VITO ASD
15 41 1:30:55,1 BASILI Alessio MO M A 1984 ATL. CIBENO
16 99 1:31:05,6 BATTILANI Alessio MO M A 1985 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
17 146 1:31:17,3 VILLA Raffaello MO M C 1967 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO
18 130 1:31:22,0 TARRICONE Angelo MO M B 1974 POD. FORMIGINESE
19 123 1:31:22,4 BONONI Davide MO M A 1983 POD. FORMIGINESE
20 4 1:32:02,1 COSTI Alessandro MO M A 1981 G.P. LA GUGLIA
21 53 1:32:06,1 CUSCIANNA Vito MO M C 1960 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO
22 51 1:32:16,7 AGAZZANI Marco RE M A 1994 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO
23 38 1:32:23,9 DALLARI TOSI Luciano MO M C 1968 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO
24 124 1:33:01,1 CAVAZZUTI Paolo MO M C 1965 POD. FORMIGINESE
25 64 1:33:13,5 BATTAGLIOLA Enrico MO M B 1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
26 103 1:35:17,2 LOCONTE Antonio MO M A 1992 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
27 132 1:35:21,9 GOVI Marco RE M C 1966 PODISTICA CORREGGIO
28 143 1:36:16,4 LUPPI Daniele MO M B 1971 RUNCARD
29 166 1:36:19,9 GALLESI Riccardo MO M A 1981 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
30 190 1:36:37,7 BARBARI Marco MO M A 1985 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
31 137 1:36:45,6 PIEROTTI Alessandro MO M B 1975 POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA
32 135 1:36:47,0 CERRONE Gianpiero MO M A 1987 POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA
33 119 1:37:05,6 REALE Pasquale MO M B 1976 PICO RUNNERS
34 49 1:37:10,5 DE GIOVANNI Dario MO M B 1970 ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL
35 120 1:37:49,2 VITALI Stefano MO M B 1978 POD. FINALE EMILIA
36 157 1:37:57,0 GREGORI Filippo RE M A 1987 RUNCARD
37 39 1:38:14,1 INCERTI Peter RE M B 1973 ASS.POL.ATL.SCANDIANO
38 96 1:38:35,8 NERI Fabio MO M B 1970 JOY RUNNER ASD
39 105 1:38:36,3 PIERLI Romano MO M D 1951 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
40 28 1:39:18,5 VIANI Matteo MO M B 1975 A.S. BERTINORO
41 153 1:39:24,0 PEDERZINI Ivan MO M B 1974 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO RA
42 6 1:39:31,2 ROSI Alessandro MO M B 1978 G.P. LA GUGLIA
43 56 1:39:49,4 FARDELLA Alessandro FE M B 1972 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
44 20 1:40:00,0 CORRADINI Matteo MO M B 1975 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
45 122 1:40:10,4 AZROU Abdeslam MO M B 1978 POD. FORMIGINESE
46 88 1:40:25,7 IORI Enrico RE M B 1971 GRUPPO PODISTICO LUZZARESE
47 34 1:40:36,6 TONI Fabio MO M B 1978 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
48 55 1:40:50,2 BOCCHI Lorenzo FE M B 1971 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
49 32 1:41:00,2 GAZZOTTI Dante RE M C 1966 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
50 192 1:41:00,6 MATTIOLI Massimo MO M B 1971 MUD&SNOW
51 200 1:41:03,6 DI PIETRO CRISTIAN MO M A 1989 MUD&SNOW
52 145 1:41:06,8 TREBBI Bruno BO M B 1977 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO
53 68 1:41:21,2 PALTRINIERI Luca MO M B 1979 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
54 66 1:41:55,0 COPPOLA Domenico MO M C 1968 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
55 106 1:41:55,0 VERATI Marco MO M C 1968 MUD &SNOW
56 82 1:42:19,5 DE BLASIO Luigi RE M B 1971 FUTURA SOCIETÀ.COOP.SD
57 176 1:42:39,5 BONDI Francesco MO M B 1976 SAN VITO ASD
58 47 1:42:44,4 SQUATRITO Antonino MO M B 1973 ATL. CIBENO
59 59 1:42:45,4 PRINI Sandro FE M C 1965 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
60 30 1:43:44,6 FRANCIA Matteo RE M A 1988 A.S.D. SAMPOLESE
61 109 1:43:48,6 FRIGHI Dario FE M B 1973 UISP REGGIO EMILIA
62 31 1:43:51,2 BALSAMO Giovanni RE M B 1975 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME



63 7 1:43:57,8 CONTRI Massimo RE M C 1966 G.P. LA GUGLIA
64 172 1:44:02,9 VECCHI Massimo MO M C 1967 S.G.LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI
65 74 1:44:18,7 FRANCESCHI Luca MO M A 1984 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO R.
66 184 1:44:32,3 OLIVA Costantino RE M C 1966 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON A
67 10 1:45:03,6 RESSA Cosimo MO M B 1974 G.P. LA GUGLIA
68 185 1:45:30,3 GOZZI Ettore MO M D 1958 UISP MODENA
69 102 1:45:38,2 GUERZONI Manuel MO M A 1980 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
70 98 1:45:39,3 ABBATI Alessio MO M B 1973 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
71 5 1:45:46,8 GHINI Luciano MO M C 1966 G.P. LA GUGLIA
72 138 1:45:50,7 PINGHINI Paolo MO M D 1959 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO R.
73 18 1:45:57,5 AZZARELLO Luciano MO M B 1970 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
74 94 1:45:59,6 LONGO Annunziato MO M D 1956 INTERFORZE MODENA
75 70 1:46:05,9 RICCIARDI Paolo MO M A 1982 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
76 17 1:46:14,2 DOTTO Daniele MO M B 1970 G.P. LA GUGLIA
77 65 1:46:26,5 CIONINI Paolo MO M C 1966 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
78 8 1:46:39,0 PRATI Mauro MO M D 1957 G.P. LA GUGLIA
79 193 1:47:13,0 SONCINI Luca RE M C 1966 ATLETICA REGGIO
80 95 1:47:16,3 MENDUNI Francesco MO M C 1968 INTERFORZE MODENA
81 85 1:47:26,6 BENATTI Mauro IT M C 1966 G.P.AVIS SUZZARA
82 121 1:47:55,4 ARCARI Alfredo MO M C 1967 POD. FORMIGINESE
83 19 1:48:28,2 BONETTI Roberto MO M C 1968 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
84 22 1:48:31,6 LIUZZI,Gaetano Luca MO M A 1980 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
85 199 1:48:44,1 LONGO Annunziato MO M D 1956 POL. SCANDIANESE
86 159 1:48:59,1 MAGOTTI Cristiano MO M B 1976 RUNCARD
87 128 1:49:05,8 PIACENTINI Donato MO M D 1957 POD. FORMIGINESE
88 83 1:49:12,5 ABATINI Benedetto MO M C 1969 G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO'
89 73 1:49:21,8 DOKU Agron MO M B 1974 C.R.M.
90 84 1:49:26,0 FABBRI Mirco MO M B 1974 G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO'
91 91 1:49:34,8 PANIZZA Paolo IT M B 1971 INDIVIDUALE
92 181 1:49:58,8 REALE Giuseppe MO M C 1968 SPORTINSIEME CASINALBO
93 80 1:50:02,8 IERVOLINO Alfonso MO M B 1970 DODINA F.I.T. S.S.D.A R.L.
94 50 1:50:09,5 TRENTI Amedeo MO M D 1959 ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL
95 104 1:50:37,8 PERRICONE Gaetano MO M D 1959 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
96 62 1:50:39,0 AGAZZOTTI Valter MO M D 1959 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
97 112 1:50:49,3 ABBATI Andrea MO M B 1975 PASSO CAPPONI
98 129 1:50:56,8 SACCHI Fabio MO M B 1975 POD. FORMIGINESE
99 197 1:51:01,6 BENASSI ALBERTO MO M B 1978 ATLETICA CINGOLI
100 33 1:51:17,3 RUOZZI Davide RE M A 1981 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
101 60 1:51:30,5 SCARLETTI Andrea MO M B 1976 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
102 90 1:51:41,7 GANZERLI Antonio MO M C 1967 IL CORSO DI CORSA
103 58 1:51:58,7 NEGRI Renato FE M C 1963 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
104 142 1:52:00,4 DAL RIO Michele BO M B 1979 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO
105 173 1:52:10,0 BERTESI Elia MO M A 1988 SALICETA SAN GIULIANO
106 174 1:52:10,9 GANDOLFI Simone MO M A 1988 SALICETA SAN GIULIANO
107 187 1:52:23,9 DANIELE Federico RE M C 1962 UISP RE
108 189 1:52:50,9 RUOZI Gian Luca MO M B 1971 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
109 37 1:53:14,0 FERRARI Massimo MO M C 1963 ANESER - QUELLI DI NOVI
110 151 1:53:14,4 SILINGARDI Davide MO M C 1969 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO R.
111 36 1:53:14,8 VEZZANI Desiderio RE M B 1978 ANESER - QUELLI DI NOVI
112 12 1:53:28,6 MICHELONI Luca MO M A 1983 G.P. LA GUGLIA
113 156 1:53:32,9 GAETANI Giorgio MO M C 1962 RUNCARD
114 42 1:53:35,3 BASSOLI Stefano MO M B 1971 ATL. CIBENO
115 48 1:53:39,4 ZANTA Cristian MO M B 1977 ATL. CIBENO
116 46 1:53:39,8 PULLA Gaetano MO M B 1974 ATL. CIBENO
117 196 1:54:47,5 AVOSANI GIOVANNI RE M B 1977 FUTURA SOCIETà.COOP.SD
118 198 1:54:52,8 TONELLI CLAUDIO RE M C 1963 FRATELLANZA
119 57 1:55:15,5 MASETTI Andrea BO M A 1988 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
120 147 1:55:26,6 ROSSI Paolo MO M C 1966 POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA
121 144 1:55:37,7 PERRI Davide BO M B 1975 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO



122 125 1:55:59,1 CLARIS Carlo MO M D 1956 POD. FORMIGINESE
123 163 1:56:10,3 ZACCHERINI Luca BO M B 1974 RUNCARD
124 161 1:56:40,9 MUZZIOLI Dino MO M C 1961 RUNCARD
125 63 1:56:49,6 BAROZZI Stefano MO M B 1972 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
126 170 1:56:50,2 RONCHI Maurizio MO M C 1963 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
127 169 1:56:50,4 PAGANELLI Luca MO M C 1964 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
128 100 1:57:40,3 CHECCHIA Michele MO M C 1969 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
129 152 1:57:46,5 FRANCIA Marcello MO M C 1969 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO R.
130 134 1:58:23,3 BACCARANI Gian Paolo MO M C 1960 POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA
131 13 1:58:27,0 SILIMBRI Ciro RE M C 1968 G.P. LA GUGLIA
132 116 1:58:31,9 DELLAQUILA Carmine MO M C 1967 PICO RUNNERS
133 111 1:58:39,1 MOLINARI Mauro MO M C 1962 PASSO CAPPONI
134 23 1:59:09,1 MALAVASI Mauro MO M A 1983 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
135 71 1:59:21,1 SASSATELLI Cristian MO M B 1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
136 175 1:59:30,5 BAZZANI Christian MO M B 1974 SAN VITO ASD
137 15 2:00:16,1 SPEZZANI Mauro RE M B 1971 G.P. LA GUGLIA
138 11 2:00:28,1 GROSSI Giovanni MO M D 1958 PASSO CAPPONI
139 67 2:00:37,7 GHIZZONI Gian Luca MO M C 1964 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
140 35 2:00:44,3 TEGGI Maurizio BO M D 1957 ACQUADELA BOLOGNA
141 9 2:01:00,7 BONINI Marco MO M C 1965 G.P. LA GUGLIA
142 115 2:01:58,1 BORGHI Davide MO M C 1964 PICO RUNNERS
143 141 2:02:04,2 VALENTINI Gianluca MO M C 1967 POL. MADONNINA
144 118 2:03:05,3 MORSELLI Claudio MO M C 1965 PICO RUNNERS
145 14 2:03:22,9 MARANO Angelo RE M C 1968 G.P. LA GUGLIA
146 167 2:03:34,2 GIACOMUZZO Loris MO M D 1955 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
147 171 2:03:35,2 SANTARSIERO GiandomenicoMO M D 1957 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
148 160 2:04:23,4 MENGOLI Stefano BO M C 1964 RUNCARD
149 154 2:06:20,1 ZUCCHI Matteo MO M C 1966 RUNCARD
150 72 2:06:39,2 VERRASCINA Giuseppe MO M B 1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
151 75 2:07:20,2 COSTA Francesco MO M C 1968 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
152 195 2:08:47,7 BAGNOLI STEFANO MO M C 1966 RUNCARD
153 139 2:09:56,9 CERVETTI Teodoro MO M D 1951 POL. CORASSORI
154 165 2:10:37,6 CARPI Massimo MO M B 1971 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
155 92 2:11:36,5 RICCARDI Bartolo Gioacchino PieroMO M C 1968 INDIVIDUALE
156 127 2:11:43,8 LUGLI Alessandro MO M C 1968 POD. FORMIGINESE
157 188 2:12:30,6 MONTERMINI Marco RE M D 1959 UISP RE
158 43 2:12:41,7 CAVAZZA Dario MO M B 1972 ATL. CIBENO
159 69 2:12:49,1 FANTINI Ideo RE M D 1949 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
160 76 2:15:07,4 MASCIA Alessandro MO M B 1974 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
161 150 2:16:05,4 BELLI Marco MO M C 1963 POLISPORTIVA SAN DAMASO
162 24 2:16:55,9 MALAVASI Paolo MO M D 1951 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
163 117 2:17:20,0 MAGNANI Andrea MO M C 1966 PICO RUNNERS
164 25 2:18:25,5 MORICONI Alessandro MO M C 1968 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
165 44 2:19:48,5 MARCHESINI Alessandro MO M B 1976 ATL. CIBENO
166 77 2:22:39,9 SATTA Fabio MO M B 1976 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
167 114 2:23:37,3 PUTTINI Umberto BO M C 1967 PERSICETANA PODISTICA
168 194 2:25:17,5 GOZZI Alessandro MO M C 1969 FORESE NORD
169 87 2:31:07,1 CASARI Carlo Alberto MO M D 1956 GRUPPO PODISTI MEDOLLESI
170 158 2:32:56,5 IOSSA Augusto MO M D 1956 RUNCARD

CLASSIFICA  FEMMINILE
Pos Pett Tempo Nome Prov Sex Cat Anno Società

1 253 1:32:04,2 MARCOLINI Manuela MO F E 1982 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
2 288 1:35:29,2 THOMPSON BETHANY JANEPR F E 1880 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
3 280 1:37:25,7 NERI Elena RE F F 1975 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
4 282 1:41:14,6 FONTANA Elisa MO F F 1976 DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO
5 305 1:42:19,6 MALVOLTI Elena RE F F 1979 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO



6 270 1:43:51,8 BELLINI Giulia FE F E 1984 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
7 287 1:45:39,8 MONGERA Annarosa MO F F 1973 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
8 269 1:46:30,3 ALBERTIN Rosanna FE F F 1974 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
9 256 1:48:28,2 VENTURELLI Nicoletta MO F F 1973 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
10 252 1:51:09,8 MAGNANI Valentina RE F E 1982 G.P. LA GUGLIA
11 251 1:51:52,3 CUOGHI Sabrina MO F F 1970 G.P. LA GUGLIA
12 286 1:51:57,8 MANTOVI Roberta MO F G 1966 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
13 257 1:53:55,0 IGNAT Alexandra IT F E 1984 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
14 291 1:54:57,4 MARINI Barbara RE F G 1968 PODISTICA LE COLLINE REGGI
15 259 1:56:49,4 MEZZETTI Chiara MO F G 1969 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
16 274 1:56:49,7 GRADELLINI Sonia MO F F 1972 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
17 281 1:57:16,7 DI VITO Lorena Antonietta IT F G 1962 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO
18 258 1:57:27,4 DODI Enrica IT F F 1972 PICO RUNNERS
19 273 1:58:36,6 BOSCHETTI Federica MO F F 1975 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
20 297 1:59:26,8 BATTAGLIA Enrica MO F G 1969 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
21 254 2:00:38,4 SMIRAGLIO Giulia MO F E 1991 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
22 295 2:04:21,2 SCAGLIONI Elena MO F F 1975 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO RA
23 265 2:04:51,9 DI CLEMENTE Luigia MO F G 1969 ATL. CIBENO
24 266 2:06:38,2 SCACCHETTI Monica MO F G 1961 ATL. CIBENO
25 298 2:09:42,8 BIAGINI Chiara MO F F 1971 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
26 301 2:10:37,8 DERIU Sara MO F E 1980 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
27 277 2:14:00,5 ALBERTINI PATRIZIA MO F G 1960 MUD&SNOW
28 271 2:14:33,1 BENINI Elisa FE F F 1973 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
29 283 2:14:39,2 OGNIBENE Silvia MO F E 1984 INTERFORZE MODENA
30 289 2:14:53,1 CALABRESE Maria Pia MO F E 1991 PICO RUNNERS
31 278 2:15:07,3 BACCHI Simona MO F F 1974 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
32 284 2:15:59,2 PAOLINI Federica MO F F 1973 INTERFORZE MODENA
33 263 2:17:17,0 FERRONI VALERIA RE F F 1974 SAN POLESE
34 296 2:18:25,9 RUFFALDI Roberta MO F G 1968 RUNCARD
35 262 2:19:48,7 RICCI Monia MO F F 1974 MUD&SNOW
36 302 2:22:43,5 VALLALTA Michela MO F F 1974 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
37 300 2:25:17,1 BURSI Elisabetta MO F G 1966 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
38 303 2:27:59,3 VIOLA Federica MO F F 1971 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
39 299 2:27:59,7 BONINI Monia MO F F 1975 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
40 275 2:31:06,8 TESTI Sonia MO F F 1972 INDIVIDUALE
41 279 2:32:35,7 GANDOLFI Cecilia MO F G 1959 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
42 285 2:32:56,6 GHELFI Monica MO F F 1974 JOY RUNNER ASD
43 268 2:58:44,2 MARCANZINI Giuliana MO F G 1960 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO

CLASSIFICHE CATEGORIE
Pos Pett Tempo Nome Prov Sex Cat Anno Società

1 131 1:25:27,9 VANDELLI Fabio MO M A 1990 POD. FORMIGINESE
2 21 1:25:35,7 FERRARI Robert RE M A 1987 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
3 29 1:25:47,9 TRENTI Andrea MO M A 1996 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
4 41 1:30:55,1 BASILI Alessio MO M A 1984 ATL. CIBENO
5 99 1:31:05,6 BATTILANI Alessio MO M A 1985 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
6 123 1:31:22,4 BONONI Davide MO M A 1983 POD. FORMIGINESE
7 4 1:32:02,1 COSTI Alessandro MO M A 1981 G.P. LA GUGLIA
8 51 1:32:16,7 AGAZZANI Marco RE M A 1994 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO
9 103 1:35:17,2 LOCONTE Antonio MO M A 1992 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
10 166 1:36:19,9 GALLESI Riccardo MO M A 1981 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
11 190 1:36:37,7 BARBARI Marco MO M A 1985 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
12 135 1:36:47,0 CERRONE Gianpiero MO M A 1987 POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA
13 157 1:37:57,0 GREGORI Filippo RE M A 1987 RUNCARD
14 200 1:41:03,6 DI PIETRO CRISTIAN MO M A 1989 MUD&SNOW
15 30 1:43:44,6 FRANCIA Matteo RE M A 1988 A.S.D. SAMPOLESE
16 74 1:44:18,7 FRANCESCHI Luca MO M A 1984 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO R.



17 102 1:45:38,2 GUERZONI Manuel MO M A 1980 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
18 70 1:46:05,9 RICCIARDI Paolo MO M A 1982 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
19 22 1:48:31,6 LIUZZI,Gaetano Luca MO M A 1980 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
20 33 1:51:17,3 RUOZZI Davide RE M A 1981 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
21 173 1:52:10,0 BERTESI Elia MO M A 1988 SALICETA SAN GIULIANO
22 174 1:52:10,9 GANDOLFI Simone MO M A 1988 SALICETA SAN GIULIANO
23 12 1:53:28,6 MICHELONI Luca MO M A 1983 G.P. LA GUGLIA
24 57 1:55:15,5 MASETTI Andrea BO M A 1988 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
25 23 1:59:09,1 MALAVASI Mauro MO M A 1983 3,30 RUNNING TEAM

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Prov Sex Cat Anno Società
1 191 1:21:52,1 ROCCHI Marco MO M B 1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
2 1 1:22:36,5 COSTI Claudio RE M B 1975 G.P. LA GUGLIA
3 26 1:22:42,7 SARGENTI Massimo MO M B 1971 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
4 27 1:22:58,3 TALLERI William MO M B 1977 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
5 78 1:26:18,5 MARAZZI Giuseppe MO M B 1974 DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO
6 180 1:29:01,9 POGGI Fabio MO M B 1977 SAN VITO ASD
7 79 1:29:36,6 RUINI Massimo RE M B 1977 DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO
8 178 1:30:49,5 DI PUOTI Domenico MO M B 1971 SAN VITO ASD
9 130 1:31:22,0 TARRICONE Angelo MO M B 1974 POD. FORMIGINESE
10 64 1:33:13,5 BATTAGLIOLA Enrico MO M B 1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
11 143 1:36:16,4 LUPPI Daniele MO M B 1971 RUNCARD
12 137 1:36:45,6 PIEROTTI Alessandro MO M B 1975 POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA
13 119 1:37:05,6 REALE Pasquale MO M B 1976 PICO RUNNERS
14 49 1:37:10,5 DE GIOVANNI Dario MO M B 1970 ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL
15 120 1:37:49,2 VITALI Stefano MO M B 1978 POD. FINALE EMILIA
16 39 1:38:14,1 INCERTI Peter RE M B 1973 ASS.POL.ATL.SCANDIANO
17 96 1:38:35,8 NERI Fabio MO M B 1970 JOY RUNNER ASD
18 28 1:39:18,5 VIANI Matteo MO M B 1975 A.S. BERTINORO
19 153 1:39:24,0 PEDERZINI Ivan MO M B 1974 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO RA
20 6 1:39:31,2 ROSI Alessandro MO M B 1978 G.P. LA GUGLIA
21 56 1:39:49,4 FARDELLA Alessandro FE M B 1972 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
22 20 1:40:00,0 CORRADINI Matteo MO M B 1975 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
23 122 1:40:10,4 AZROU Abdeslam MO M B 1978 POD. FORMIGINESE
24 88 1:40:25,7 IORI Enrico RE M B 1971 GRUPPO PODISTICO LUZZARESE
25 34 1:40:36,6 TONI Fabio MO M B 1978 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
26 55 1:40:50,2 BOCCHI Lorenzo FE M B 1971 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
27 192 1:41:00,6 MATTIOLI Massimo MO M B 1971 MUD&SNOW
28 145 1:41:06,8 TREBBI Bruno BO M B 1977 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO
29 68 1:41:21,2 PALTRINIERI Luca MO M B 1979 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
30 82 1:42:19,5 DE BLASIO Luigi RE M B 1971 FUTURA SOCIETÀ.COOP.SD
31 176 1:42:39,5 BONDI Francesco MO M B 1976 SAN VITO ASD
32 47 1:42:44,4 SQUATRITO Antonino MO M B 1973 ATL. CIBENO
33 109 1:43:48,6 FRIGHI Dario FE M B 1973 UISP REGGIO EMILIA
34 31 1:43:51,2 BALSAMO Giovanni RE M B 1975 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
35 10 1:45:03,6 RESSA Cosimo MO M B 1974 G.P. LA GUGLIA
36 98 1:45:39,3 ABBATI Alessio MO M B 1973 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
37 18 1:45:57,5 AZZARELLO Luciano MO M B 1970 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
38 17 1:46:14,2 DOTTO Daniele MO M B 1970 G.P. LA GUGLIA
39 159 1:48:59,1 MAGOTTI Cristiano MO M B 1976 RUNCARD
40 73 1:49:21,8 DOKU Agron MO M B 1974 C.R.M.
41 84 1:49:26,0 FABBRI Mirco MO M B 1974 G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO'
42 91 1:49:34,8 PANIZZA Paolo IT M B 1971 INDIVIDUALE
43 80 1:50:02,8 IERVOLINO Alfonso MO M B 1970 DODINA F.I.T. S.S.D.A R.L.
44 112 1:50:49,3 ABBATI Andrea MO M B 1975 PASSO CAPPONI
45 129 1:50:56,8 SACCHI Fabio MO M B 1975 POD. FORMIGINESE
46 197 1:51:01,6 BENASSI ALBERTO MO M B 1978 ATLETICA CINGOLI
47 60 1:51:30,5 SCARLETTI Andrea MO M B 1976 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA



48 142 1:52:00,4 DAL RIO Michele BO M B 1979 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO
49 189 1:52:50,9 RUOZI Gian Luca MO M B 1971 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
50 36 1:53:14,8 VEZZANI Desiderio RE M B 1978 ANESER - QUELLI DI NOVI
51 42 1:53:35,3 BASSOLI Stefano MO M B 1971 ATL. CIBENO
52 48 1:53:39,4 ZANTA Cristian MO M B 1977 ATL. CIBENO
53 46 1:53:39,8 PULLA Gaetano MO M B 1974 ATL. CIBENO
54 196 1:54:47,5 AVOSANI GIOVANNI RE M B 1977 FUTURA SOCIETà.COOP.SD
55 144 1:55:37,7 PERRI Davide BO M B 1975 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO
56 163 1:56:10,3 ZACCHERINI Luca BO M B 1974 RUNCARD
57 63 1:56:49,6 BAROZZI Stefano MO M B 1972 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
58 71 1:59:21,1 SASSATELLI Cristian MO M B 1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
59 175 1:59:30,5 BAZZANI Christian MO M B 1974 SAN VITO ASD
60 15 2:00:16,1 SPEZZANI Mauro RE M B 1971 G.P. LA GUGLIA
61 72 2:06:39,2 VERRASCINA Giuseppe MO M B 1976 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
62 165 2:10:37,6 CARPI Massimo MO M B 1971 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
63 43 2:12:41,7 CAVAZZA Dario MO M B 1972 ATL. CIBENO
64 76 2:15:07,4 MASCIA Alessandro MO M B 1974 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
65 44 2:19:48,5 MARCHESINI Alessandro MO M B 1976 ATL. CIBENO
66 77 2:22:39,9 SATTA Fabio MO M B 1976 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Prov Sex Cat Anno Società
1 101 1:28:44,5 GOZZOLI Luca MO M C 1966 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
2 2 1:29:13,4 VENTURELLI Rinaldo MO M C 1969 G.P. LA GUGLIA
3 3 1:30:10,2 GUIDETTI Gianluca MO M C 1966 G.P. LA GUGLIA
4 146 1:31:17,3 VILLA Raffaello MO M C 1967 POL. MONTE SAN PIETRO
5 53 1:32:06,1 CUSCIANNA Vito MO M C 1960 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO
6 38 1:32:23,9 DALLARI TOSI Luciano MO M C 1968 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO
7 124 1:33:01,1 CAVAZZUTI Paolo MO M C 1965 POD. FORMIGINESE
8 132 1:35:21,9 GOVI Marco RE M C 1966 PODISTICA CORREGGIO
9 32 1:41:00,2 GAZZOTTI Dante RE M C 1966 A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME
10 66 1:41:55,0 COPPOLA Domenico MO M C 1968 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
11 106 1:41:55,0 VERATI Marco MO M C 1968 MUD &SNOW
12 59 1:42:45,4 PRINI Sandro FE M C 1965 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
13 7 1:43:57,8 CONTRI Massimo RE M C 1966 G.P. LA GUGLIA
14 172 1:44:02,9 VECCHI Massimo MO M C 1967 S.G.LA PATRIA 1879 CARPI
15 184 1:44:32,3 OLIVA Costantino RE M C 1966 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON A
16 5 1:45:46,8 GHINI Luciano MO M C 1966 G.P. LA GUGLIA
17 65 1:46:26,5 CIONINI Paolo MO M C 1966 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
18 193 1:47:13,0 SONCINI Luca RE M C 1966 ATLETICA REGGIO
19 95 1:47:16,3 MENDUNI Francesco MO M C 1968 INTERFORZE MODENA
20 85 1:47:26,6 BENATTI Mauro IT M C 1966 G.P.AVIS SUZZARA
21 121 1:47:55,4 ARCARI Alfredo MO M C 1967 POD. FORMIGINESE
22 19 1:48:28,2 BONETTI Roberto MO M C 1968 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
23 83 1:49:12,5 ABATINI Benedetto MO M C 1969 G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO'
24 181 1:49:58,8 REALE Giuseppe MO M C 1968 SPORTINSIEME CASINALBO
25 90 1:51:41,7 GANZERLI Antonio MO M C 1967 IL CORSO DI CORSA
26 58 1:51:58,7 NEGRI Renato FE M C 1963 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
27 187 1:52:23,9 DANIELE Federico RE M C 1962 UISP RE
28 37 1:53:14,0 FERRARI Massimo MO M C 1963 ANESER - QUELLI DI NOVI
29 151 1:53:14,4 SILINGARDI Davide MO M C 1969 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO R.
30 156 1:53:32,9 GAETANI Giorgio MO M C 1962 RUNCARD
31 198 1:54:52,8 TONELLI CLAUDIO RE M C 1963 FRATELLANZA
32 147 1:55:26,6 ROSSI Paolo MO M C 1966 POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA
33 161 1:56:40,9 MUZZIOLI Dino MO M C 1961 RUNCARD
34 170 1:56:50,2 RONCHI Maurizio MO M C 1963 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
35 169 1:56:50,4 PAGANELLI Luca MO M C 1964 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
36 100 1:57:40,3 CHECCHIA Michele MO M C 1969 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
37 152 1:57:46,5 FRANCIA Marcello MO M C 1969 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO R.



38 134 1:58:23,3 BACCARANI Gian Paolo MO M C 1960 POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA
39 13 1:58:27,0 SILIMBRI Ciro RE M C 1968 G.P. LA GUGLIA
40 116 1:58:31,9 DELLAQUILA Carmine MO M C 1967 PICO RUNNERS
41 111 1:58:39,1 MOLINARI Mauro MO M C 1962 PASSO CAPPONI
42 67 2:00:37,7 GHIZZONI Gian Luca MO M C 1964 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
43 9 2:01:00,7 BONINI Marco MO M C 1965 G.P. LA GUGLIA
44 115 2:01:58,1 BORGHI Davide MO M C 1964 PICO RUNNERS
45 141 2:02:04,2 VALENTINI Gianluca MO M C 1967 POL. MADONNINA
46 118 2:03:05,3 MORSELLI Claudio MO M C 1965 PICO RUNNERS
47 14 2:03:22,9 MARANO Angelo RE M C 1968 G.P. LA GUGLIA
48 160 2:04:23,4 MENGOLI Stefano BO M C 1964 RUNCARD
49 154 2:06:20,1 ZUCCHI Matteo MO M C 1966 RUNCARD
50 75 2:07:20,2 COSTA Francesco MO M C 1968 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
51 195 2:08:47,7 BAGNOLI STEFANO MO M C 1966 RUNCARD
52 92 2:11:36,5 RICCARDI Bartolo Gioacchino PieroMO M C 1968 INDIVIDUALE
53 127 2:11:43,8 LUGLI Alessandro MO M C 1968 POD. FORMIGINESE
54 150 2:16:05,4 BELLI Marco MO M C 1963 POLISPORTIVA SAN DAMASO
55 117 2:17:20,0 MAGNANI Andrea MO M C 1966 PICO RUNNERS
56 25 2:18:25,5 MORICONI Alessandro MO M C 1968 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
57 114 2:23:37,3 PUTTINI Umberto BO M C 1967 PERSICETANA PODISTICA
58 194 2:25:17,5 GOZZI Alessandro MO M C 1969 FORESE NORD

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Prov Sex Cat Anno Società
1 105 1:38:36,3 PIERLI Romano MO M D 1951 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
2 185 1:45:30,3 GOZZI Ettore MO M D 1958 UISP MODENA
3 138 1:45:50,7 PINGHINI Paolo MO M D 1959 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO R.
4 94 1:45:59,6 LONGO Annunziato MO M D 1956 INTERFORZE MODENA
5 8 1:46:39,0 PRATI Mauro MO M D 1957 G.P. LA GUGLIA
6 199 1:48:44,1 LONGO Annunziato MO M D 1956 POL. SCANDIANESE
7 128 1:49:05,8 PIACENTINI Donato MO M D 1957 POD. FORMIGINESE
8 50 1:50:09,5 TRENTI Amedeo MO M D 1959 ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL
9 104 1:50:37,8 PERRICONE Gaetano MO M D 1959 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
10 62 1:50:39,0 AGAZZOTTI Valter MO M D 1959 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
11 125 1:55:59,1 CLARIS Carlo MO M D 1956 POD. FORMIGINESE
12 11 2:00:28,1 GROSSI Giovanni MO M D 1958 PASSO CAPPONI
13 35 2:00:44,3 TEGGI Maurizio BO M D 1957 ACQUADELA BOLOGNA
14 167 2:03:34,2 GIACOMUZZO Loris MO M D 1955 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
15 171 2:03:35,2 SANTARSIERO GiandomenicoMO M D 1957 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
16 139 2:09:56,9 CERVETTI Teodoro MO M D 1951 POL. CORASSORI
17 188 2:12:30,6 MONTERMINI Marco RE M D 1959 UISP RE
18 69 2:12:49,1 FANTINI Ideo RE M D 1949 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI
19 24 2:16:55,9 MALAVASI Paolo MO M D 1951 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
20 87 2:31:07,1 CASARI Carlo Alberto MO M D 1956 GRUPPO PODISTI MEDOLLESI
21 158 2:32:56,5 IOSSA Augusto MO M D 1956 RUNCARD

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Prov Sex Cat Anno Società
1 253 1:32:04,2 MARCOLINI Manuela MO F E 1982 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
2 288 1:35:29,2 THOMPSON BETHANY JANEPR F E 1880 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
3 270 1:43:51,8 BELLINI Giulia FE F E 1984 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
4 252 1:51:09,8 MAGNANI Valentina RE F E 1982 G.P. LA GUGLIA
5 257 1:53:55,0 IGNAT Alexandra IT F E 1984 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
6 254 2:00:38,4 SMIRAGLIO Giulia MO F E 1991 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
7 301 2:10:37,8 DERIU Sara MO F E 1980 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
8 283 2:14:39,2 OGNIBENE Silvia MO F E 1984 INTERFORZE MODENA
9 289 2:14:53,1 CALABRESE Maria Pia MO F E 1991 PICO RUNNERS



Pos Pett Tempo Nome Prov Sex Cat Anno Società
1 280 1:37:25,7 NERI Elena RE F F 1975 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
2 282 1:41:14,6 FONTANA Elisa MO F F 1976 DELTA ATLETICA SASSUOLO
3 305 1:42:19,6 MALVOLTI Elena RE F F 1979 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO
4 287 1:45:39,8 MONGERA Annarosa MO F F 1973 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
5 269 1:46:30,3 ALBERTIN Rosanna FE F F 1974 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
6 256 1:48:28,2 VENTURELLI Nicoletta MO F F 1973 3,30 RUNNING TEAM
7 251 1:51:52,3 CUOGHI Sabrina MO F F 1970 G.P. LA GUGLIA
8 274 1:56:49,7 GRADELLINI Sonia MO F F 1972 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
9 258 1:57:27,4 DODI Enrica IT F F 1972 PICO RUNNERS
10 273 1:58:36,6 BOSCHETTI Federica MO F F 1975 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP
11 295 2:04:21,2 SCAGLIONI Elena MO F F 1975 POLIVALENTE CASTELNUOVO RA
12 298 2:09:42,8 BIAGINI Chiara MO F F 1971 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
13 271 2:14:33,1 BENINI Elisa FE F F 1973 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA
14 278 2:15:07,3 BACCHI Simona MO F F 1974 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
15 284 2:15:59,2 PAOLINI Federica MO F F 1973 INTERFORZE MODENA
16 263 2:17:17,0 FERRONI VALERIA RE F F 1974 SAN POLESE
17 262 2:19:48,7 RICCI Monia MO F F 1974 MUD&SNOW
18 302 2:22:43,5 VALLALTA Michela MO F F 1974 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
19 303 2:27:59,3 VIOLA Federica MO F F 1971 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
20 299 2:27:59,7 BONINI Monia MO F F 1975 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
21 275 2:31:06,8 TESTI Sonia MO F F 1972 INDIVIDUALE
22 285 2:32:56,6 GHELFI Monica MO F F 1974 JOY RUNNER ASD

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Prov Sex Cat Anno Società
1 286 1:51:57,8 MANTOVI Roberta MO F G 1966 MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD
2 291 1:54:57,4 MARINI Barbara RE F G 1968 PODISTICA LE COLLINE REGGI
3 259 1:56:49,4 MEZZETTI Chiara MO F G 1969 A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874
4 281 1:57:16,7 DI VITO Lorena Antonietta IT F G 1962 CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO
5 297 1:59:26,8 BATTAGLIA Enrica MO F G 1969 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
6 265 2:04:51,9 DI CLEMENTE Luigia MO F G 1969 ATL. CIBENO
7 266 2:06:38,2 SCACCHETTI Monica MO F G 1961 ATL. CIBENO
8 277 2:14:00,5 ALBERTINI PATRIZIA MO F G 1960 MUD&SNOW
9 296 2:18:25,9 RUFFALDI Roberta MO F G 1968 RUNCARD
10 300 2:25:17,1 BURSI Elisabetta MO F G 1966 RUNNERS & FRIENDS A.S.D.
11 279 2:32:35,7 GANDOLFI Cecilia MO F G 1959 CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
12 268 2:58:44,2 MARCANZINI Giuliana MO F G 1960 ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO


